6 1948, No. 1

(i) by taking the estimated total cost of the Services for that Yeaé

computed in accordance with the provisions of Annexes II 2

i - 111 "hereto, i b
/(i) by deducting from such cost the portion thereof to be born€ y
Iceland, namely 175 per cent, and of

(iii) by adding to the balance an amount not in excess of 109
cent of such balance. ~ A .

(b) The purpose of the additional assessment provided for in paragrap

3(a) (iii) should be to meet ' 08

(i) payments to the Organization for its extraordinary expen
in aeccordance with paragraph:7,

(ii) payments actually due to Iceland for approved expen
excess of the estimated amount on which the original asses
for the year were based; or

(iii) deficiencies in payment of assessments. o

(c) The assessments for 1949, computed in accordance with the p?:ure
sions of paragraph 3(a) and based on a total estimated expend1
of 3,977,741 kronur in respect of that year, should be as follows:

Amount Payable Amount of

diture ¥
smed

Per- to Iceland Assessmely
)\ Icelandic Kronur
Belgium : 71,599 78,758
Canada 7.1 282,419 310,6651
Denmark 127 67,622 74,38 o
France 4.1 163,087 17,9,390
Netherlands 4.9 194,909 214,405
Norway f 67,622 74,383
Sweden 2.6 103,421 113,766
Tisited (KingdomD 0o, 08,5 < v o 4o B0 LA . o 5 9.9 393,796 433,1;6
Finiited IOhAbak: Tveisrar- i 48.7 1,937,161 2,130,8
G
Bodabisg meid . Ohasrkar. X inh 82.5 3,281,636 3,609,800 ] |

(d) Any assessment made to a State under this paragraph 3 Shoulgiﬁed |
in any case exceed the maximum assessment to that State SPeeﬂ i
in the following table, except with the consent of the State & s '
accordance with paragraph 4(c). The total of the maximum ”‘diture '
ments set out herein is based on an estimated maximum expe”
on the Services for any future year of 4,225,000 kronur ’

Maximﬂmt
ssessme
Per Icelandw
centage KN”“;5
Belgium ... 1.8 83’873
Canada ... Tpk 323,672
Denmark .. 1.7 70’5‘7
BRaRB il S «o1v ko Eydlirg 59005 3 M CPIG Gt - s ko 4.1 197’728
Netherlands 4.9 239’672
Norway ) 19’505
%wededn i3y g : g 160’102
nite ingdom i '233
DRATEd Shabon o 1o SO g g 487 2,263,3
—_— 234,190 2
FRRRTY DUAE ETUt SUDSER W0 BNE. 8 82.5 3,834,1 e due
R 2 4 10 a7
(¢) The amount assessed to each State hereunder should bec (@;d’sl,‘

and payable on the first day of each year; provided that ﬂ‘i;};new
eretion of any State, its assessment might be paid in quarter han
ments in which case payments should be made not, later ™=
first day of each quarter. ; ith 1 fbé
4. (@) (i) On or before September 1 in each year commencing ;’m’a’"jw
: ' each State should furnish to the Couneil, in such .fohw,bf v
Council may preseribe full particulars of actual T gwe
scheduled air services using the Services during




